
Handball
 / Handballハンドボール

Men
 / Hommes男子

Preliminary Round Group A
 / Tour préliminaire - groupe A予選ラウンド - グループA

Match Team Statistics
チームの試合統計 / Statistiques du match par équipe

SAT 24 JUL 2021
Start Time: 11:00

Yoyogi National Stadium
国立代々木競技場
Stade national de Yoyogi

Match 2

HBLMTEAM7-------------GPA-000200--_83 1 Report Created  SAT 24 JUL 2021 12:38

FRA  33 - 27  ARG
(12 - 10) (21 - 17)

Referees: BELKHIRI YReferees:  / HAMIDI SA (ALG)

FRA - France
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TO ST BS

Punishments
YC 2Min RC BC TP

5 REMILI Nedim 4/6 67 1/1 1/3 2/2 1 16:01
9 RICHARDSON Melvyn 7/7 100 2/2 4/4 1/1 4 23:42

10 MEM Dika 3/6 50 1/3 1/1 0/1 1/1 2 1 1 40:36
12 GERARD Vincent 0/1 0 0/1 49:44
13 KARABATIC Nikola 3/4 75 1/1 2/3 5 1 1 37:11
14 MAHE Kentin 1 4 1 15:05
16 GENTY Yann 15:35
17 NGUESSAN Timothey 1/3 33 0/2 1/1 1 23:19
19 ABALO Luc 1/3 33 0/1 1/2 1 1 29:11
21 GUIGOU Michael 2/4 50 1/1 1/3 24:41
22 KARABATIC Luka 2/2 100 2/2 1 1 1 36:14
23 FABREGAS Ludovic 4/4 100 3/3 1/1 1 1 52:04
25 DESCAT Hugo 4/4 100 1/1 3/3 30:00
28 PORTE Valentin 2/2 100 2/2 1 1 1 26:37

Bench/Team
33/46 72 10/13 5/6 8/13 4/6 2/3 2/2 2/3 16 6 2 3 1 5Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

12 GERARD Vincent 8/26 31 4/14 29 0/3 0 1/4 25 1/3 33 2/2 100
16 GENTY Yann 2/10 20 1/5 20 1/1 100 0/1 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0/1 0

EG 1
Totals 10/37 27 5/19 26 1/4 25 1/5 20 1/4 25 2/3 67 0/1 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 10 1 2 13 77
Wing Shots 5 1 6 83
9m Shots 8 2 1 1 1 13 62
7m Shots 4 1 1 N/A 6 67
Fast Breaks 2 1 3 67
Breakthroughs 2 2 100
Empty Goal 2 N/A 1 3 67
Totals 33 5 2 5 1 46 72

Number of Attacks: 48, Scoring Efficiency: 69%
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FRA - France

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
5 REMILI N

1/1 1/1
2/2

1-Missed 1-Blocked

9 RICHARDSON M
2/2
1/1 1/1
1/1 2/2

10 MEM D

1/1
1/1 1/1

1-Missed 2-Post

12 GERARD V

1-Post

13 KARABATIC N

2/3
1/1

14 MAHE K 16 GENTY Y

17 NGUESSAN T

1/1
0/1

1-Post

19 ABALO L

1/3

21 GUIGOU M

0/1
1/1 1/1

1-Post

22 KARABATIC L
1/1

1/1

23 FABREGAS L

1/1 1/1 2/2

25 DESCAT H
1/1
2/2

1/1

28 PORTE V
1/1

1/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

2/2 1/1 2/2
7/9 1/1 7/7
5/8 2/2 6/6

2-Missed 5-Post 1-Blocked

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

3/4
1/2

1/2

2/2

2/3

7/9 6/8

2/2
1/3

2/2

2/3

4/6

2/3
1/4

3/3

1/1

1/2

8/133/5

1/1
0/0

2/4

1/3

3/4

0/1 1/5
1/4 0/1 6/11
1/6 0/3 1/6

12 GERARD V
1/4

0/2 5/9
1/6 0/3 1/2

16 GENTY Y
0/1 0/1

1/2 1/2
0/4

Page 2/4



Handball
 / Handballハンドボール

Men
 / Hommes男子

Preliminary Round Group A
 / Tour préliminaire - groupe A予選ラウンド - グループA

Match Team Statistics
チームの試合統計 / Statistiques du match par équipe

SAT 24 JUL 2021
Start Time: 11:00

Yoyogi National Stadium
国立代々木競技場
Stade national de Yoyogi

Match 2

HBLMTEAM7-------------GPA-000200--_83 1 Report Created  SAT 24 JUL 2021 12:38

FRA  33 - 27  ARG
(12 - 10) (21 - 17)

Referees: BELKHIRI YReferees:  / HAMIDI SA (ALG)

ARG - Argentina
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TO ST BS

Punishments
YC 2Min RC BC TP

2 FERNANDEZ Federico Gaston 2/5 40 1/2 0/1 1/1 0/1 52:04
3 PIZARRO Federico 2/5 40 1/3 1/2 3 1 35:33
4 SIMONET Sebastian Alejandro 2/4 50 1/1 0/2 1/1 4 25:50
5 VAINSTEIN Pablo 1/1 100 1/1 1 25:21
6 SIMONET Diego Esteban 8/9 89 3/4 3/3 1/1 1/1 2 1 37:27
7 PIZARRO Ignacio 4/4 100 2/2 2/2 1 1 6:51
8 SIMONET Pablo Ariel 2/3 67 1/1 1/2 6 24:24

11 MOSCARIELLO Lucas Dario 4/6 67 4/5 0/1 1 36:36
15 CAROU Gonzalo Matias 1/1 100 1/1 1 22:55
20 MARTINEZ Ramiro 1 51:41
22 MOURINO Gaston Alberto 1/2 50 0/1 1/1 1 23:04
40 MACIEL Leonel Carlos Sergio 43:57
77 BONANNO Nicolas 0/3 0 0/1 0/2 2 24:55
87 BAR Juan Manuel 0/1 0 0/1 9:22

Bench/Team 1 1
27/44 61 14/21 3/4 4/9 3/4 1/3 1/1 1/2 13 8 1 1 1 4Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

40 MACIEL Leonel Carlos Sergio 5/29 17 1/7 14 1/5 20 2/9 22 1/4 25 0/2 0 0/2 0
87 BAR Juan Manuel 0/7 0 0/4 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0/1 0

EG 2
Totals 5/38 13 1/11 9 1/6 17 2/10 20 1/5 20 0/2 0 0/2 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 14 5 1 1 21 67
Wing Shots 3 1 4 75
9m Shots 4 1 1 1 2 9 44
7m Shots 3 1 N/A 4 75
Fast Breaks 1 2 3 33
Breakthroughs 1 1 100
Empty Goal 1 N/A 1 2 50
Totals 27 10 3 1 3 44 61

Number of Attacks: 48, Scoring Efficiency: 56%
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ARG - Argentina

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

2 FERNANDEZ FG

0/3
2/2

3 PIZARRO F

1/2
1/1 0/1

1-Blocked

4 SIMONET SA
1/1

1/1
1-Post 1-Blocked

5 VAINSTEIN P

1/1

6 SIMONET DE
1/1 1/1

0/1 1/1 1/1
1/1 1/1 2/2

7 PIZARRO I

1/1 2/2
1/1

8 SIMONET PA
1/1

1/1

1-Blocked

11 MOSCARIELLO LD
1/1
1/2

0/1 1/1 1/1

15 CAROU GM

1/1

20 MARTINEZ R 22 MOURINO GA

1/1

1-Missed

40 MACIEL L 77 BONANNO N
0/1
0/1

1-Missed

87 BAR JM

1-Missed

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

1/1 4/5
3/4 1/1 5/11
5/6 3/3 5/6

3-Missed 1-Post 3-Blocked

Breakthroughs    Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks    Fast Breaks

7m 7m

1/1
0/0

2/4

1/1

1/2

8/13 3/5

2/3
1/4

3/3

1/3

3/4

2/2
1/3

2/2

2/2

2/3

7/96/8

3/4
1/2

1/2

2/3

4/6

0/2 0/1 0/2
2/9 0/1 0/7
3/8 0/2 0/6

40 MACIEL L
0/2 0/2
2/7 0/4
3/8 0/2 0/4

87 BAR JM
0/1

0/2 0/3
0/1

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards
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